

## **Press Release**

## C&F Donates to NAMI Williamsburg

Press Release for Immediate Release May 25, 2022

For more information Contact: Maureen Medlin, Director of Marketing C&F Bank 804.843.2364, ext. 19216

Toano, Va.- C&F Financial Corporation believes that a strong community benefits everyone. Since 1927, we have been highly committed to the communities we serve with our time, our talent, and our treasure. Our community commitment is perhaps the best example of our *Focused on You* mission.

One charitable organization that C&F collaborates with is NAMI Williamsburg. Their mission is to support, educate and advocate for individuals, and their families and friends, with serious mental illnesses. NAMI Williamsburg is dedicated to improving the quality of life and attaining the highest potential of recovery of persons with brain disorders, such as schizophrenia, major depression, and bipolar disorders, among others. The affiliate is open to all persons who promote the recovery, and care about the quality of life, of persons with a serious mental illness. NAMI Williamsburg serves the general area of James City County, Poquoson, Williamsburg, and York County. In addition to NAMI Williamsburg, NAMI Virginia has twenty-seven affiliates across the Commonwealth, with over 2,000 members.

Jennifer Kirvan, President for NAMI Williamsburg said, "We are grateful for the generous donation from C&F Bank. Because of the great support from community partners such as C&F Bank, we can continue our mission; to provide free support, education and resources to individuals living with mental illness and their families/caregivers. Together, we can fight the stigma that still exists around mental illness and help others to not feel alone in the fight. Thank you!"

C&F Bank operates 30 banking offices and four commercial lending offices located throughout eastern and central Virginia and offers full wealth management services through its subsidiary C&F Wealth Management, Inc. C&F Mortgage Corporation and its subsidiary C&F Select LLC provide mortgage loan origination services through offices located in Virginia, Maryland, North Carolina, South Carolina, and West Virginia. C&F Finance Company provides automobile, marine and recreational vehicle loans through indirect lending programs offered in Alabama, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Maryland, Minnesota, Missouri, New Jersey, North Carolina, Ohio, Pennsylvania, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, Virginia, and West Virginia through its offices in Richmond and Hampton, Virginia.

Additional information regarding the Corporation's products and services, as well as access to its filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission, are available on the Corporation's website at http://www.cffc.com.